
Senate Standing Committee on Economics 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 
Industry, Tourism and Resources Portfolio 

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2006-2007, 1 November 2006 
 
 

AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRY, TOURISM AND RESOURCES 

TOPIC:    REGULATION REDUCTION INCENTIVE FUND 

REFERENCE:    HANSARD 1/11/06, PAGES E5 – E6 

 
QUESTION No.SI-1 
(Hansard 1/11/06, p.E5) 
 
Senator O'Brien asked about: 
 
Could you supply on notice the list of the grantees and the payment schedule – the amounts and the dates 
the payments were made under this program? 
 
ANSWER 
 
The answer to the above questions is contained in the spreadsheet on the following pages. 
 
 
QUESTION No.SI-2 
(Hansard 1/11/06, p.E6) 
 
Senator O'Brien asked about: 
 
Could you also let us know what the term of each of the project period is? 
 
ANSWER 
 
The answer to the above questions is contained in the spreadsheet on the following pages. 
 
 

 1 
 



Senate Standing Committee on Economics 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 
Industry, Tourism and Resources Portfolio 

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2006-2007, 1 November 2006 
 
Regulation Reduction Incentive Fund 
 

    Actual payments to end November 2006 

Applicant 

Total 
Approved 

Grant  
Project 

Start Date 
Project 

End Date Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Oct-06 Nov-06 
Brisbane City Council - Submission #1 7,240,024 14/03/2006 31/03/2007    1,810,006     1,810,006     2,171,907   
Cairns City Council 7,090,000 9/05/2006 31/03/2007     1,772,500   1,772,500       1,127,000 
City of Whittlesea 6,200,000 8/05/2006 31/03/2007     1,550,000     1,550,000 1,859,900     
Rockdale City Council 6,195,367 17/03/2006 31/03/2007 1,548,842       1,548,842       1,239,073 
Brisbane City Council - Submission #2 2,534,045 13/03/2006 31/03/2007 633,511.30       633,510.70     760,114   
ACT Planning and Land Authority 2,409,000 13/03/2006 31/03/2007 1,204,500               722,700 
City of Adelaide 1,900,000 20/04/2006 31/03/2007    950,000       569,900     
Gold Coast City Council - Submission 
#1 1,200,000 8/03/2006 31/03/2007 600,000             359,900   
Alexandrina Council 650,000 20/04/2006 31/03/2007   325,000         194,900     
Gold Coast City Council - Submission 
#2 570,000 1/03/2006 31/03/2007 285,000             170,900   
Eidsvold Shire Council 500,000 11/04/2006 31/03/2007   250,000           149,900   
City of Swan 495,810 6/04/2006 31/03/2007   247,905               
City of Albany 417,000 23/03/2006 31/03/2007 208,500           125,000     
City of Charles Sturt 390,559 30/03/2006 31/03/2007   195,280         117,067     
District Council of Peterborough 375,000 28/03/2006 31/03/2007  187,500         112,400     

NT Dept of Business, Economic & 
Regional Development 361,163 15/03/2006 31/03/2007 180,582           108,248     
Maroochy Shire Council 358,000 29/03/2006 31/03/2007  179,000             107,400 
Gosford City Council 226,000 6/04/2006 31/03/2007   113,000               
Coolamon Shire Council 200,000 30/03/2006 31/03/2007   100,000             59,900 

 2 
 



Senate Standing Committee on Economics 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 
Industry, Tourism and Resources Portfolio 

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2006-2007, 1 November 2006 
 

City of Stirling 187,000 27/03/2006 31/03/2007  93,500               
Shellharbour City Council 178,000 5/04/2006 28/02/2007   89,000     53,400         
Blacktown City Council 120,000 30/03/2006 31/03/2007  60,000         35,900     
Hurstville City Council 110,000 15/03/2006 31/03/2006 55,000           32,900     
Gladstone City Council 110,000 10/04/2006 31/03/2007   55,000               
City of Onkaparinga 110,000 7/03/2006 31/03/2007 55,000             32,900   
Penrith City Council 110,000 16/03/2006 30/01/2007  55,000       33,000       
Townsville City Council 100,000 28/04/2006 31/03/2007    50,000          29,900 
Pittwater Council - Submission #2 96,000 13/04/2006 11/12/2006   48,000       28,800     19,200 
Moira Shire Council 65,000 28/04/2006 22/12/2006    32,500           19,500 
Shire of Manjimup 57,075 22/03/2006 31/03/2007 28,538           17,022     
Dungog Shire Council 35,000 3/05/2006 21/12/2006     10,000       18,000     

TOTAL RRIF FUNDS 40,590,043     6,609,479.30 1,998,185 4,365,000 0.00 5,818,258.70 1,611,800 3,191,237 3,645,621 3,324,673 
 
 

 3 
 




